Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	JL			
		Name	Execution Date		
Ms. Kristiana E. Zyromski			06/29/2004		
Mr. Franklin B. Yeager			06/29/2004		
Joseph David Hath	cock	06/29/2004			
Mr. Jeffrey James Kempton			06/29/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	ISO-SCIENCE	ISO-SCIENCE LABORATORIES, INC.			
Street Address:		24937 Avenue Tibbitts			
City:	Valencia				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	91355				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 10872084			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(626)577				
-		<i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i>	successful.		
Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com					
Correspondent Nan	pto@cph.com ne: Daniel R. Kimbell				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	Suite 500				
Address Line 4:	Pasaden	a, CALIFORNIA 91105			
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Daniel R. Kimbell			
Total Attachments:	4				
source=52782-Assig					
source=52782-Assi	gnment#page2.tif		PATENT		
E00004640					

REEL: 014995 FRAME: 0702

500004649

Docket No. 52782/DRK/I258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kristiana E. Zyromski, Franklin B. Yeager, Joseph David Hathcock, and Jeffrey James Kempton, residing at 2204 Tirol Drive, Frazier Park, California 93225; 4968 Alatar Drive, Woodland Hills, California 91364; 17362 Lido Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92647; and 240 West Spazier, Apt. C. Burbank, California 91502, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FLEXIBLE RADIATION SOURCE AND COMPACT STORAGE AND SHIELDING CONTAINER THEREFOR, and executed by us on even date herewith, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/479,656, filed June 18, 2003;

AND WHEREAS ISO-SCIENCE LABORATORIES, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 24937 Avenue Tibbitts, Valencia, California 91355 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2946 day of 40.55, 20.04.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014995 FRAME: 0704

Joint

Joint

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LUS ANGELES)

On <u>24 Juno4</u>, before me <u>Bowwie Michaud</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Kristiana E. Zyromski personally known to me (or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Donnie Michaurd</u> Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand t	his <u>29⁴</u>	_ day of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	Frank	din B. Yeager	
On 29 Jun 04			
Notary Public, personally appeared Fr me on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged to me that by his signature on the instrument acted, executed the instrument.	e) to be the person hat he executed th	whose name is e same in his	s subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014995 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 52782/DRK/I258

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herei	unto set my hand this 29^{TH} day of
Jone 2004.	
Joseph David Hathcock	
STATE OF (ALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On 29 JUN 04	, before me BONNIE MICHAND
Notary Public, personally appeared Jose to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden- within instrument and acknowledged to	ph David Hathcock personally known to me (or proved ce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	BONNIE MICHAUD Comm. # 1305965 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Augeies County Los Augeies County Av Comm Expres May 26, 2005
<u>Signature of Notary</u>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu <u>JUNE</u> , 20 <u>04</u> . <u>June</u> , 20 <u>04</u> . Jeffrey James Kempton	into set my hand this <u>29</u> day of
STATE OF (ALIFORNIA)	WINNIE MICHAUD
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	OTIM. # 1305965 WITARY FUELIC CALIFORNIA
On 29 Jan 04	
	rey James Kempton personally known to me (or proved

Notary Public, personally appeared **Jeffrey James Kempton** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014995 FRAME: 0706

Joint

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 52782/DRK/I258

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

muhand

Signature of Notary

DRK/eaj

EAJ PASS70721.1-*-06/18/04 2:39 PM

Joint

Page 4 of 4